
THE OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY, NORTH FACILITY COURSE
October 27, 1984

Ron AIthoff, Manager

CLASS A
TEAM RESULTS

CEAMPION: DAYTON CHRISTLM (Coach Steve Kainehm)
4. David Eapp 20. Mike Marriott

12. Dave ffichaids 30. Tim Combs
13, Jeff Fear

RUNNER-OT: CALDWELL (Coach Kon Maitin) ............

1. Tony Carna 18, Brian Nonis
[4. P. J. Noiris 32. Bient Sells
IS, Stacy Hoffiman

3. Defiance Tinora .......,...,.....,,...,..,,,..,..,,.., i03

4. Stcykei ....,....,.,,,.,,,..,.,,,.,,,................. 130

S. Tipp City Bethel ...........,..,...,.,.,,,..,,.,,..,,. 132

G, East Canton ,,,.,.,.,,,.,,,.,...,,................,.. 1G9

7. Corfland Maplewood ....,.......,...,,.,,,..,,.,,..,, 177

8. Sandusky St. Marys Cerrtral Catholic .................... 196*

9. New London ................,......,,.,,,,..,.,,,.,,. 196

10. Gallon Nortlimor ..................................... 197

11. YeUow Springs ....................................... 225

12, Richmond Dale Southeastern. ........................... 336

*Place deteimined by better 6th place finisher

INDIVIDUAL RESUITS — TEAM RACE
1. Tony Caraa, Caldwell ,.,...,..,.,..,.,.,,...,,,,,., 16:13.9

44. Scott deer
65, TimWyatt

47, Daimy Lowe
51, Randy Lowe

2, Kevin Hitt, Strykei ,...,.

3. Joel Robinson, Yellow Springs .,..,...,,.,,..,,...

4. David Rapp, Dayton Christian ....................

S. Mike Dorto, East Canton ,,,.,..,,,..,,.,...,,.

6. Ron Gieene, Coitland Maplewood ......,...,..,.

7, Brad Meyer, Defiance Tinora ...................

6. Tim Sword, New London ........................

9, Matt Buiggraf, Gallon Noithmoi; ...,,..,,.,,......

10. Jim Zedakei, Tipp City Bethel ....................

11. Dave Boehmer, Sandusky St. Maiys Central Catholic
12. Dave Richards, Dayton Christian ..,,,..,.,,,..,..

13. Jeff Fear, Dayton Chiiatain .
14. P. J. Morris, Caldwell ,.,,,.,,,.,,..,,,.,..,,..,..

15. Stacy Huffinan, Caldwell . .
16. Daiin Moore, Tipp City Bethel ...................

17. Dan Floras, Defiance Tinora .......,,.,,.,,,...,.

ie:2i
16:36
ie;2G
ie;ss
16;4]
ie:43
17:04
17:10
17; 10
17:14
17:13
17:18
17:20
17:24
17:28
17:30

18. Brian Norris, Caldwell ...................,..,,.,,,.. 17:31

19. Alfred Jenkins, East Canton ,,,,..,,................. 17:32

20. Mike Mamott, Dayton Chiistias .....,...,,,..,,.,,,. 17:32

INDIVIDUAL QUAHFIERS RACE
1, Bob Henes, Peninsula Woodridge ................... 16:14,0

3. Joel Gegner, Worthington Chiistian ,...,...,,..,..... 16:32

3. Chuck Wechter, New Washington Buckeye Cential . . , 16:37
4. Dan Hemandez, PettiaviUe ..,..,.,..,,...,..,..,.... 1G:42

S, Kevin Rigg, Columbus Grove ..........,,,,.,,..,,.. 16:47

6, Johnathan Edwards, Lakeside Danbiiry ..,.,,.,,..,,.. 16:57

7, John Book, EuUrran Black River ...................... 16:58

8. Matt Scan, Delphos St John ..,,..,,.,,,...,,,,,.,,,. 17;01

9. Todd Hilverding, Giaysville Skyvue ,..,,...,,..,..... 1?:08

10. Brian Cole, Sycamore Moliawk ...................... 17:10

11. Todd Gaerke, Eockfoid Parkway .....,...,,,..,,.,,. 17; 12

12. Scott ChiLders, Zanesvffle Rosea-ans ................. 17;l3

13. Jamie Beacom, Aahtebula St. John ..,.,,,..,,......... 17:15

t4. Jan Morrow, Mom'oeviBe ..............,,,..,,,.,,,. 17:16

15. John Failey, Anna ....,,,..,,..,,................., 17;18

16. Rod Gullette, Oarksville Clinton Massie ,...,,..,..... 17:23

17, Craig McPherson, DeGraff Riverside .......,...,..,,, 17:33

18. Rob Holdheide, Maria Stein Marion Local ............ 17:26

19, Matt Forshey, Sarahsville Shenandoah ..,,,...,..,..., 17:31

20. Dale Sutter, Fort Recovery .......................... 17:35

BOYS STATE CROSS COffNTBY MEET RECORD —. CLASS A
2.0 MHes Dan Zoeller, Tipp City Bethel 9:49.9 19GB
2.S Ivffles Eari Zffles, West Libeity-Salem 12;06.7 1976
5000 Meters Bob Buriey, New Albany IS: 18,3 1982

61. Mark Harvey
66. Scott Bhoades

64, Ron Pen?
G9. MaikSieber

lie

133

CLASS AA
TEAM RESULTS

CHAMPION: BELLEVUE (Coach Earl MUler) .
3, Maity Goetse 36. Brian Hicis
S. Stewart Behm 41, Steve Rock

39. TomSanty
RliNNER-UP; CHAGRIN FALLS KENSTON (Coach Frank Gibas)

4. John Peets 36. Rich Piathei
19. Tom Thomas 46. Ben Sciiultz
38. Casey Waters

135 16. Biookville ........,....,,,,..,,...,...,.......,...... 3G3

153 17. ThornvUle Sheridan ,,.................,.......,...,,,. 400

171 *Place determined by better 6(h place finislier

183* DtDIVmUJUi RESULTS — TEAM RACE
........................ 183 1. Troy Jones, Coshocton ,.,,,.,,,..,...,,..,,,.,..... 16;07,4

190 3. Torn Knolmayei, Fairview Paik Fairview .,...,.....,. 16:08

........................ 219 3. Maity Goetze, Bellevue ............................ 1G:09

. 349 4. John Feete, Chagiin Falls Kenston ,.,,...,,..,,....., L6:19

350 5. Siewait Behm, Eellevue ............................ 16;3S

... 332 G. Mike Cox, London .,...,,..,,...,..,,...,,......... 16:31

. 234 7. Ed Conroy, Mogadore Field .,...,....,..,,,.,,,.... 16;33

............... 375 8. Brian Betz, Elyria Catholic .......................... 16:36

... 361

Napoleon ..,,,.

Suabury Big Walnut
Mogadore Field ,,.

Pamesvflle Harvey ......

Coshocton .,......,,...

Etyiia Catholic ......

Lexiugton .............

Spimgfield Kenton Ridge
Urbana ................

London .,.,,,.

Lancaster Faiifield Union
Faiiview Park Fairview .
Spiingboro . . .

9. Kevin Stuctei, Napoleon ,..,,..,.........,,,,,,.,,.. 16:37

10. Dave Womei, Lexlngton ........................... 1G:40

11. Wade Guelde, Napoleon ,,..,..,,.............,..., ]6;46

12, Nate Loman, Mogadore Field ,......,.,,.,.,,.,..... 16:47

13. Mike Feazel, Sunbury Big Walnut ...,..,,...,,.,,.,, 16:50

14. Eiic Manatta, Urbana .............................. 16:51

15. Ryan Schmidt, Lexisgton .........,...,,.,,,,.,,..,, iS:S6

16, Tim McBlane, Springfisld Kenton Ridge .............. 16:56

17, Todd Bunnell, Urbana ..........,,.,,,.,....,....... 16:57

18. William Cooper, Painesville Harvey .................. 1G:57

19, Tom Thomas, Chagiin Falls Kenston ,....,....,,.,,,. 16:58

30. Derek Gafley, Sunbuiy Big Walnut ..,..,,...,..,.... 1G:58

INDIVIDUAL OUALIFIERS RACE
1. Scott Fiy, Sandusky Perkins ..,..,,..,.........,..,,. l4:SO,3

2. Mike Beetlei, Oberiin Firelands ..................... 1S;4B

3. Jeff Parish, Riohwood North Union ..........,,,....,. ]S;G?

4. John Sponaugle, Zoarville Tuscarawas Valley .......... ]S:5G

S, Bryce Butkus, Huron .......,.,,,,........,...,,.,,. 15:39

6. Ciiariie Ward, Bellaire ............................. 16:00

7. Brian Donnelly, Wanen John F. Keimedy ......

S, Joe McKown, Kansas Lakota .,,.,,...........

9. Steve Barker, Uhrichsville Claymont ..,,.,....

10. Brian Stern, Kiitland .,...........,..,,.,....

11, Frank Runion, Maiysville ..................

12. Dan-in Kebbel, Brooklyn .........

13. Rob Pine, Dayton Oakwood ..,,.,,.,.........

14. Mike Sajovie, Garfield Heights Tiimty ..,...,.,

15. John Bees, Lima Cenb-'al Catholic .............

1G. Ken Howe, BeUebrook .,..,........,...,..,,

17. Mike Koch, Copley ..............,.,,.,..,..

18, Dave Lee, Marion River Valley ..............

19. Tom Celebrezze, Olmsted Falls ..,,.,,.......

30. Seth Eovio, Louisville St. Tliomas Aquinas ......

BOYB STATE CROSS COUNTRY MEET RECORD
2,0 Miles Brace Smifti, Martins Ferry
2.5 Miles Mitah BenUey, McArthui Vinton
5000 Meters Scott Fry, Sandusky Peikins

14

CLASS AAA
TEAM RESULTS

CHAMPION: STOW WALSH JESUIT (Coach Pat ffitchie) .,..,,,.,,.,.........,,..,............,.., ]|

3. Mike'Luby 14. Jim Comue 102. John Zawada
4. Shannan Ritchie T.1. Keith Feaster 124. Shawn Kmen
6. Rick Luby

RUNNER-CP: CINCINNATI ELDER (Coach Steve Spencer) ........................................ li

15, JeffLagaly 38. Jim Ludwig 53. Brian McLean
38. Tom Schweinberg 40. Dan Gerke 53. Jeff Wash
31. Don Wflkymacky

3, Parma Normandy ...................................... 163

4. Cmcinnati St. Xavier ................................... 166 INDIVIDUAL QUALIFIZRS RACE

5. Beavercreek .......................................... 197 1- Mark Cioghan, Greensburg Green ...,.,...,..

6. Mentor ......,,............,,..,..............,,.,,.., 199 2. Fiank Zoldak, Middleburg Heights Midpaik . . . .

7, Canton McKinley ....,,.............,.,,.,,...,........ 200 3. Ertc Nelson, Westerville North ................

8. West Chester Lakota ,........,,..,...,,........,,..,,. 244 4. Ted Nelson, Wtaitehouse Anthony Wayne .......

3. Youngstown Boatdmaa .,.,,,........,,..,,..,,......... 360 S. Mike Nelson, Wlutehouse Anthony Wayne ......

10. Euclid ............................................... 384 6. Matt White, Dublin ....,...,,,,,.,,..,..,....

11. Upper Arlington ,.,...,.....,,,,,..,..........,..,,.,,, 386 ^- Ctois Kitzler, Bedford ,.,,..............,...,.

12. Lancaster .,.,.....,..,..,,...,......,,,..,..,........ 303 8. Joel Aldridge, Bay Village Bay ,..,,..,,.,...,.

13. Wadsworth ...,,..,.........,..,,,................,,.. 304 9- Curt Eogers. Sandusky .......................

14. Lodi Ctoverieaf ....................................... 309 10. Ed Altwies, Toledo Whitmer

IS. Cincmnati GreenMUs ..,..,..........,,..,,,,,......... 32G 11. T. J. Lentz, Lima Senioi .......,,..,..,,.....,.

16. Worthington ..,...,...,.....,,..,,...............,,.., 328 i3. Sam Studebakec, CTayton Northmont .,.,,,.,...

17. Toledo St. Jolin's .......,,.,.,.........,..,.,.,,......,. 3SO 13. Chris Campbell, Macedonia Noidonia .........

18, Brecksville ,...,,,.,,........,...,,...............,... 361 14, David WahofC Cincinnati Mt. Healthy ..,..,..,.

19, Shelby .....,.,.........,,....,........,..,,..,,,,,.,. 371 15. Adam Aufdencamp, Toledo Eowsher ...........

30. Toledo Rogers ..,,..,..,.....,,...,,...............,.. 381 <6. Paul Dvorak, Nortti Olmsted

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS — TEAM HACE 17' Kevm RLCel NOEth canton GlenOak ,,..,.......

1. MattLiaden, Farm a Normandy . ., , ,.......""". , , . , 15:52.1 IB' lw'1 Min01' Noith Royallon ,.,...,........,.,,.

3, Mike Luby, Stow Walsh Jesuii' ............,..,,,.,... 1G:00 l?' L011" Newma111 Marietta • • • •

3. Doug Conroy, Lancaster' .....,,.,.,............,,., ', 16;]1 20' E"c Mffleri Cmcmnati Glen Este .............

4, Shannan ffitehie, Stow Walsh Jesuit .................. 16; 14 BOYS STATE CROSS COUNTRY MEET RECORD
5. Eugene Melnyk, Parma Noimandy .........,,...,,.,, ]6;]S 2.0 Miles Alan Schaisu, Ygstn, Austintown-Filch

6, Rick Luby, Stow Walsh Jesuit ....................... ]6;19 3.5 Miles George Nicholas, Dayton Meadowdale

7. Eric Ashton, Mentor ............................... 16:30 SOOO Meters Bob Mau, Rocky River

B. Dave Roberts, Youngstown Boardman .,..,,.,,...,... 1G:24

9. Mike Watson, Beavercreek ..........,,,,,.......... 16:25

10. Rob Graham, Upper Arlington ,,.,..........,....,,, 16:28

11. Jim Hedvick, West Chester Lakota ................... 16:30

12, Tim Sparer, Cmcinnati St. Xavier ,,.,,.............,. 16:31

13. Bill Bakei, Mentor ................................. 1G;32

14. Jim Comue, Stow Walsh Jesuit ...,,..,...,....,..... ]6;32

IS. Jeff Lagaly, Cincinnati Elder .,.........,...,,,,,,,.. 16:34

16. Erett Sanbora, Woithington ......................... 16:34

17, Qreg Woodmft West Chestei Lakota ....,,..,,,.,.., 16:33

18, Roiseit Witte, Wadsworth .,,..,.........,,,..,.,..., 16:37

19. Kevin Sheward, Canton McKinley ....,,,,........... 1G:40

20. Jim Loveless, Shelby ,.,.....„.,,.........,,...,,,, 16:42

15



THE OHIO STATE UNIVERSITT, NORTH FACILITY COURSE
October 27, 1984

Ron Althoff, Manager

CLASS R.
TEAM RESULTS

CHAMPION: DAYTON CHRISTIAN (Coach Steve Kamehm) ..................................

4. David Eapp 30. Mike Marriott 44. Scott Greer
12. Dave Richards 30. Tim Combs GS. Tim Wyatt
13. Jeff Feai

RUNNER-UP: CALDWELL (Coach Ron Martin)
1. Tony Cama 13. Brian NoirLs 47. Danny Lowe

14. P.J. Nonds 32. Brent Sells 51. Randy L owe
15. Stacy Hoffman

'mora .

iethel ................................

D . .

laplewood ............................

it. Marys Central Catholic ,,.,,,.,,..,...

DIL

thmor ,,.,,...,..,,..,,..,..,,,..,,.

ings ..................................

Dale Southeastern .,,...,......,,..,,..

ined by better 6th place fimsher

NDIVIDUJIL KESITLTS — TEAM RACE
a, CaldweU .

Stryker ,.,,..,,..,,...,..,,..,,..,,.,.

son, Yellow Springs .....................

a, Dayton Christian .,..,,......,,.,,..

), East Canton .........................

e, Cortland Maplewood .................

sr, DeHance Tinora ,..,,,,,,.,,,.,,,.,

, New London .........................

rraf, Gallon Northmoi ,..,,.,,..,.,..,,..

ii, Tipp City Bethel .....................

mer, Sandusky St, Marys Central Caiholic .
aids, Dayton Christian ...,,.,,..,..,,...

layton Christain ........................

CaldweU
[lan, CaldweU ..........................

re, Tipp City Bethel ..,........,,,..,...

Defiance Tinora

103
, 130

..... 133

169
177
196
ise

.. 197

.. ... 22S

336

16:13.9
. 16-21

. . 16:26

. 16:36
., 16:35

. . 1G:41

., 16:43

. . 17:04

. 17:10
.. 17:10

. 1?;14
,. 17; IS

,. 17:18

17:20
. . 17:34

. 17:28
17;30

1G. Brian Nonis, Caldwe)!
19, AI&ed Jenkins, East Canton .....................

20. Mike Mamott, Dayton ChrisEsan ..................

INDIVIDUAL QUALITIEBS RACE
1. Bob Henes, Peninsula Waodridge
2, Joel Gegner, Woithmgton ClKisrian ...............

3. Chuck Wechter, New Washington Buckeye Central
4. Dan Hemandez, PettisvHle ......................

S. Kevin Rigg, Columbus Grove ,,..,,...,,..,,.....

G. Johnathan Edwards, Lakeside Danbuiy ...........

7. John Book, Sullivan Black ffiver ...,,..,,,.,..,...

3, Matt Scan, Delphos St, John
9, Todd HUveiding, Qraysville Skyvue ...............

10. Brian Cole, Sycamore Mohawk ,
11, Todd Gaeike, Rockford Parkway ,..,,...,,..,..,,

12. Scott ChUdeis, ZanesvUle Rosecrans ...,,,.,......

13, Jamie Beacom, Ashtabiila St. John .................

14. Jon Morrow, Mom'oevflle .

15. John Farley, Anna ..............................

16. Rod GuUette, ClarksviUe CImton Massie ...........

17. Craig McPheison, DeGraff Riverside .,,..,,,.,,.,

18. Eob Holdheide, Maria Stein Marion Local .........

19. Matt Forstiey, Saiahsville Shenandoali .............

30. Dale Suttei, Fort Recovery ..,.,.,,.,,,..,....,.,

BOYS STATE CROSS COUNTRY MEET RECORD —
2.0 Miles Dan Zoeller, Tipp City Bethel
2,5 Mfles Eail Zffles, West Liberty-Salem
5000 Meters Bob Burley, New Albany

17:31
17:32
17:33

16:14.0
16:32

.. 16:37

.. . 1&42
. 16-47

. 16:5;
... ie:5s

17; 01
. . . 1?:OS

17:10
... 17:12

17:13
. . . 17:13

.. 17:16

, . . ]7:18

... 17:23

.. 17:33

. ., 17:2G

. . . 17:31

., 17:35

CLASS a.
9:49,9 1968

12:06.7 1976
15:19.3 1982

CLASS Afi
TEAM RESULTS

BELLEVUE (Coach Earl Miller) .
3, Maity Goetze 38. Brian Hicks
S. StewartBehm 41, Steve Eocl;

39. Tom Saaty
CHAGRIN FALLS KENSTON (Coach Fiarik Gibas)
4. John Peete 3G. Kich Piathei

61. Mack Hanfey
GB, Scott Rhoades

19, Tom Thomas
28. Casey Waters

Ben Schultz
64. Ron Peny
69. Mark Sieber

g Walnut
Field ...

Henvey

olic

Kenton Ridge

^airfield Union
ark Fairview .

135 1G. Biookvflle
]g3 17- ThornviUe Sheridan . . .

171 *'Place detertnmed by betier 6th place fmishei

163* INDIVIDUAL RESULTS — TEAM RACE
183 1. Troy Jones, Cosliocton
190 3. Tom Knohnayer, Fairview Park Fairview ..,..,..

219 3. MaityGoetze, Bellevue .

249 4. John Peets, Chagrin FaHs Kenston ...............

250 S. Stewart Behm, Eellevue .......................

232 6. Mike Cox, London ,..,,,..,,..,,.,,,,.,.,,,...,

254 ';. Ed Conroy, Mogadore Field ...
37S 8. Brian Bete, Elyiia CathoUc .......,,...,..

3G1

14

16:07,4
ie:oe
] 6:09
16; 19
16:35
1&31
1G:33
16:36

3. Kevin Studer, Napoleon ,,,.,,,..................... 16:37

10, Dave Womei, Le^ington ...,...,,..,,,.,,,..,,..,,. 16:40

11. Wade Guelde, Napoleon .......,...,...,...,...,,.. 1G:46

12. Nate Loman, Mogadore Field ....................... 1G:47

13. Mike Feazei, Sunbuiy Big Walnut ................... 16:50

14. Eric Mairatta, Uibana ............,.,.,,,...,..,,.., 16:51

IS, Ryan Schmidt, Lexington ........................... 1G:56

16. Tim McBlane, Springfisld Kenton Ridge ..,,...,..,,,. E6:S6

17, Todd Bmmell, Uibana .............................. 16:57

18. William Cooper, Painesville Harvey ,..,,..,,..,,..,,. 16:57

19, Tom Thomas, Chagrin Falls Kenston ................. 16:58

20. Derek Galley, Simbury Big Walnut ,.......,...,..,,. 16:58

INDFVIDUAL OUAI-mERS IUICE
1. Scott Fry, Sanclusky Perkins ......................... 14:50,2

2, Mike Beetler, Oberiin Firelands ,..,..,...,,,.,,..,.. 1S;48

3. Jeff Parish, Richwood North Union ................... ]5;57

4. John Sponaugle, Zoarvilte Tuscaiawas Valley .,,....... 15:56

S, Bryce Butkus, Huron ,,.,.,.,..,,...,...,........... 15:59

6. Chariie Ward, Eellaiie ...,..,...,,,.,,..,,,.,,...,. 16:00

7, Brian Domielly, Warren John F. Keimedy ...,,,..,,,.. 16:07

8. Joe McKown, Kansas Lakota ..,...,,.,,,.,.......... 16:23

9. Steve Barkei, Ulaichsville CTaymost .......,..,.,,.., 16:39

10. Brian Stem, Katland .,,..,...............,...,,..,, 16:30

11. Frank Runion, Marysville ...,,..,.,,,.....,......... 16:33

13, Dsa-iin Kebbel, Brooklyn ,.,................,,,..,,, 16:34

13. Bob Pine, Dayton Oakwood ...,,.,,.,,..,,,....,.... 16:35

14. Mike Sajovie, Garfield Heights Trinity .,....,,...,.,., 16;3G

IS. John Rees, Lima Cerrtral Cathoiic ,,,..,...,.......,.. ]6;36

16, Ken Howe, Eellebrook ....,,................,,,.,,, 16:37

17, Mike Koch, Coptey ................................ 1G:37

18. Dave Lee, Marion Eiver Valley ..,.............,,..,, 16:38

19. Tom Celebrezze, Olmsted Fans .....,,.,,,.,........ 1G:38

20. Seth Bovio, LomsviUe St. Thomas Aquinas ............. 16:40

BOYS STATE CROSS COUNTRY MEET RECORD —, CLASS AA
3.0 Miles Bmce Smith, Mffltins Feny 9:33.4 197S
2.5 Mites Mitch Benttey, McArthur Vinton 13;03,4 1980
5000 Metera Scott Fry, Sandusky Perkins 14:30.3 1984

CLASS AAA
TEAM RESULTS

CHAMPION: STOW WALSH JESUTT (Coach Pat Eitehie) . . .
3. Mike'Luby 14. Jim Comue
4. Sliannan Ritehie 77. Keith Feaster
6. RickLuby

HTTNNER-TTP: CINCINNATI ELDER (Coach Steve Spencer) .
15. Jeff Lagaly 38. Jim Ladwig
38. Tom Schweinberg 40. Dan Gerke
31. Don Witkymacky

Paima. Normandy ....,..,,..,.,,,..,,.,...,.,.......... 163

Cincinnati St. Xavier ....................,,...,,..,,.,.. ]GG

Beavercieek ........,..,,,..,..,,,.,...,,............. 197

Mentor ............................................... 199

Cantan McKinley ...,..,,..,,..,,..,,...,..,........... 200

West Chester Lakota .................................. 244

Yoimgstown Boardman ...,..,...,,,.,,.,,,..,,..,..,... 260

Eudid ..,..,...,,,.,..,,.,,...,...................... 284

Upper Arlington ....................................... 286

Lancaster ............................................ 303

Wadsworth .,,..,,,....,......................,,..,.., 304

Lodi Cloverleaf .......,.................,...,,..,,.,,, 309

Cincinnati Greentrills ...,,..,,.,,,..,,..,.,.,.......... 32G

Worthington ,.,,,,.,...,...,.....................,,.., 338

Toledo St. John's ................,,..,,..,,,.,,..,..,.. 3SO

BreckEville .,,..,,..,,.,...,...,...,................., 361

Slielby .,,.,...,.....................,...,,..,,.,,.... 371

Toledo Rogers ........................................ 381

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS — TEAM RACE
Matt Linden, Paima Normandy ...................... 1S;S3,1

Mike Luby, Stow Walsh Jesuit .....,,..,,...,,.,...,. 16:00

Doug Conroy, Lancaster ............................ 16:11

Shannan Eitahie, Stow Walsh Jesuit .,,.,,,..,...,.... 1G:I4

102. John Zawada
124. Shawn Kfflen

53. Brian McLean
59, Jeff Wash

Eugene Melnyk, Parma Noimandy ................... 16; 15

Rick Luby, Stow Walsh Jesuit ..,..,.,...,......,.... 16:19

Erie Ashton, Mentoi ............................... 16:20

8. Dave Roberts, Yoimgstown Boardman .,,..,,,..,..,.. 16:34

9. Mike Watson, Beavercieek ..,,...,,.,.,..,....,.... 1G:2S

10. Rob Giaham, Upper Arlington ...................... 16:23

11. Jim Hedvick, West Chester Lakota ,.,,..,.,.,........ 1G:30

12, Tim Sparer, Cincmnati St, Xaviei .................... 16:31

13. BiB Baker, Mentor ................................. 16:32

14. Jim Comue, Stow Walsb Jesuii ,.,,,..,...,.......... 1G;33

IS. Jeff Lagaly, Cmcinnati Eldei ..................,,,.,, 16:34

16. Biett Sanbom, Worthington ,.,,..,,..,.............. 16:34

17. Greg Woodruff West Chestei Laknta ................ 16:35

18. Robert Witfe, Wadswoith ......,...,...,,,...,..,,.. 16;37

19. Kevin Sheward, Canton McKhdey ,.,,,.,,,,.,,,..,.. 16:40

30. Jim Loveless, SheDsy ............................... 16:42

INDIVIDUAL QUALIFIERS RACE
1. Mark Croghan, Greensbuig Green ...........

2. Frank Zoldak, Middlebmg Heights Midpark
3. Eric NeLson, Westerville North ,,.,,..........

4. Ted Nelson, Whitehouse Anthony Wayne , .
5, Mike Nelson, Whitehouse Anthony Wayne .....

6. Matt White, Dublin ........................

7. Cliris Kitzler, Bedford .......,...,.,,,..,.,,.

8, Joel Aldridge, Bay Village Bay .
9. Curt Rogers, Sandusky .........,.,,,..,.,.,..

10. Ed Altwies, Toledo Whitmar .,..,,.,..,...,...

11. T. J. Lentz, Lima Senior ......................

13. Sam Studebakei, Clayton Norihmont ..........

13, Chris CampbeU, Macedonia Nordonia .,.,,.,.

14. David Watioff, Cincmnati Ml. Healthy .........

IS. Adam Aufdencamp, Toledo Bowsher ,..,,.,,,..

16. Paul Dvorak, North Olmsted ,.,.,....,...,....

17. Kevin Rice, North Canton GlenOak ............

18, Joel Minoi, North Royalton .,...,,.,,.,,,..,.,.

19. John Newman, Maiietta ......................

20. Eric Miller, CincinEiati Glen Este ,..,,.,.......

BOYS STATE CROSS COUNTRY MEET KECORD
3.0 Miles Alan Schaisu, Ygstn. Austintown-Fitch
3.5 Miles Oeoige NicIiolaSr Dayion Meadowdale
SOOO Meters Bob Mau, Rocky Siver

15-43.3
. 15:48

...... 15:50

. iS:S3
...... 15:53

15;S9
...... 1&04

16:07
...... 1G:OB

..... 16:08

16:09
...... 1S;11

...... 16:20

...... 16-30

. , . 16:22

...... 16:27

16:27
...... 16:23

...... 16:29

...... 1G:31

CLASS JUL&
9:15.7 197S

11:36.7 1980
14:58,6 1983

15



RESULTS: SEVENTH ANNUAL GIRLS STATE
CROSS COUNTRY MEET

THE OHIO STATE UNTVERSITY, NORTH FACILITT COUHSE
October 27, 1984

Ron Althoff, Manager

CLASS A
TEAM RESULTS

CHAMPION: FtNDLAY LIBERTY-BENTON (Coach Pat Wagner) .,,...... .,,,......,.,........,,.... 43

1. MiddBish 3. Tiacy Burry 23. Betty Inbody
3. Deamie Home 14. Lori Frey 36. Kathy LaRoche

RUNNER-UP: LANCASTER FISHER CATHOLIC (Coach Joanne Marcinko] ....,.,,......,,,......,,,,. 45

4. Kathy McDaniel 11. Saiah Obeihausei 16. Tiacy Waugh
7. SheUy Waugh 13, Theresa Stai 39. Nattialie Gatomc

10, Clau-e Boston

Minstei .............................................. 79

Kttiand .,,.,,....,,...,.,... ,..,,100 INDIVIDUAL QUALIHERS RACE

Bolkins ............................................... 10S 1. Sbari CoreEse], Archbold .,,.....,...,.,,.......

Zanesvflle Rosecrans ,....,,..,,.........,.,..,......... 118 2. Molly Woodruff, Gieenwicti South Central ..,..,

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS — TEftM RACE 3- cindy Britton' NOIth Kobinson Colonel Crawfoid . .
Micld Bish~Fmdtey Liberty iBenton ...,,.,......,...,, 19:16.3 4, Jackie^nllot, Eussi^^. .......,,,.........,,,..,

DearmrHoine^mdiayLibei^Benton ':.:...,,.,..... 19:18 5. ^uiaWUs?,^Lcksvi]le ^ ...

Tr7cyiurry~Find]ay'Liberty'-Benton"-. .;:::;:::.:..,., 30:03 6. KTOYo^AsUand^CresMew ^__ ,„„,„„:; • • "
Kafay McDame];-LancasterF^hei Catholic' '.....,,,.,, 30:21 ?. c.uld';pickeIm?_Gates MiHS. G?mourAcademy • • •
Me'ldngrBotic™""""" ,'.""," ''".""'.^ ,,;:::;:::.:: 20:35 8. %ra.N^ple^LCTls?UIg.Twinv^e7 souul " •• " •

sicVHupp'ZaBesvine'RosedEms' ':::;::;::.,:.,.,.., 30;3S ^ Hanle.GODy^FIemQnt<stloseph ••••••••••••"••
ShellyWaugh^aDcastei Fishei Catholic' :...,,,.,,... 20:48 1°. St^_y Nom_Def™ce.AyeIsville .................

GmaAlbei^Mnster"'.':.,"", :.~~::. .,,,,........., 3l;00 ^ Dawn Anjgo^^Ne^y .......................

DianeD'eTBglsc~K^nd';:::::::::::::::::,....,,... 31:06 12. Sheita BaIsmHictevLEle^^.^^
Oaire Boston^ Lancaster Rsher Catholic .............. 31:08 13. Donna Xal?0^ c.ardme?on Lmcoln_
^ahObeiha^,-LaDcasteiFisher"Ca1tio]Lc '....,,,.. 21:10 ^ Nancy Shefchul; ^.d^efield Caidina] ...........

i^nda Meye^mstei" 7, ",-~":.::':;'.. ,......,.,.. 31:10 15. LisaGato^l£nnLBmoMteBrlst01 •••••••••••••••

Theresa Stai'Lancaster Fiahei Catholic" ..:.,.,,.....•, 21:15 16. J°y Hunzil:eI'Rockfwd.pal'kway,;/ ...............

LoriFrey7Fmd]ay Liberty- Eenton'" ,,,.,.......,,.,,.. 21:31 17. Diane.vesel'..cmcmn^_MariemonL,;..;; ^:^ • • •
Stephanie Weavei,~Mmster~"'"". .::::;.::::..::.::.. 31:2S 18. Ann Wecht^NewWashmgton Bucteye Cenb-al . ,

•faacyWaugh/Lancastei Fisher Catholic ,.,,..,...... 21:30 19. ^" Kovack Shad^de
Mai'gaTet'Kepi^"KMl~and- ~""."'.'""," ,,.:::.,:.,,,.. 21:40 30. Vanessa Ebbiecht.^jnauda-Ciearcreek _____ . .

Robyn Sommer, Minstei .,...,.........,,,........,. 21:44 GIRLS STATE CROSS COUNTRY MEET RECORD .

Saiah Gross, Botkins .,..........,,........,,,..,... 21:4S 2.5 Miles Patty Metzler, N. Jack. Jacksan-Mfflon

Ann Baiiy, Zanesville Rosecrans ....,,,.,..........,. 21:46 SOOO Meters Patty Metzlei, N. Jack, Jackson-Miiton

.... 19:43.1

.... 20:04

20:09
.... 20:12

20:34
.... 30:26

. 30:46'

, ... 20;52

. ... 30:56
31-03

. ... 21:07

21:09
.... 31:14

. ... 21:17

. ... 31:30

. ... 31:30

.. . 21:47

32:07
33:33

. ... 32:43

CLASS A
13;SO 198 i
17:1';,8 1362

CHAMPION;

RUNNER-UP:

CLASS AA
TEAM RESULTS

EAVENNA SOUTHEAST (Coach Ray Sheets} . .
1. Julie Dias 13, Sue Conway
3. Joanna Dias 39. Joey Conway

47. Stephanie Eicketson
56. Babble Davis

SPRINGFIELD NOETHEASTEEN (Coach Mark Ktopfenstem) .,,....
8, Angle Kadeh 3S. Susie Hili 54. KeUi Shore

11. Ciiailene Dillaid 40. Lam-a
24. Eenee Haggy

Atwater Waterloo ..,........,,,.............,,..,,.... 114

Reading .............................................. 133

Olmsted FaBs ......................................... 139

NorwaLc .....,...,,,.,,.......,.,..,.........,...,,... 146

Buiton Berkshire ....,..,,,...........,,,..,,.......... 153

London ...,.,,.,,........,..,,,..,.........,......... 156

Bellevue ...,,..,,,............,,..,.........,,,.,,,.. 193

CastaILa Margaretta ..,,.,,,........,..,,,.............. 210

Marion River Valley ........,,,..,.........,...,,...... 233

Dover ................................................ 338

mDIVIDUAL RESULTS — TEAM RACE
Julie Dias, Ravenna Southeast .,,,..,,........,...,,. 18;00.3

Tracy Meyer, Norwalk .,.........,,.,,...,......... 18:43

Joaima Dias, Ravemia Southeast ..................... 18:49

Michelle Kalikm, Olmsted Falls ,,...,............,,,. 19:1B

Tammv KaUkm, Olmsted Fails ....................... 19:34

Jill Robinson, Reading .,...,,..,,........,.,..,,..,. 19:26

Kristy Bendei, Marion Rivei Valley .,,.,,,........,.. 19;38

G2. Joanie Pitstick

8. Angie Kadeh, Springfield Northeastern . .
9. Kathy Lowcton, Atwatei Waterloo ..,...,.,,...

10, Jeannie Forbes, Marion River Valley ........

11. Chariene Dillaid, Spiingfield Noitheastem .....
13. Nancy Stan, Button Beikshire , .

13. Sue Conway, Eavenna Southeast .,,,..,,......

14. Amidee Patrick, Readmg ,...,,..........,.,.

IS, Kim Florio, Buiton Bei-'kshu'e , . .

16. Aaltsje Vanderyee, Bellevue .................

17. Lama Hastedt, Dover .......................

18, Tonya Aibogast, Noiwalk .......,,,...,......

19, Kathy Uiry, Olmsted PaUs ...................

20, Wendy Schlaib, Atwatei Waterloo ............

mDivimuiL omuiiFiERs &&CE
1, Michelle Sica, Cmciimati Eoger Bacon ........

3. Wilma DsPioie, Youngstown Ursuline .........

3. Kaila Rutherford, Be-siey ,.,,...........,,,..

19:34
19:42
19:44
19:45
]9;4-i'

19:48
19:59
20:03
30:05
20:06
20:08
20:13
30:19

18:16,2
19:07
19:13

Tina Maynaid, Wheelersburg .. .
Theresa Jones, Coshoctoa ................

Chris Nichols, Marysville ...............

Ketly O'Rourke, Twinsburg ChamberUn . ,
Tammy Haivey, ZoarviUe Tuscaiawaa Valley
Tina DeMsu-is, Bettiel-Tate
Maiia Penagei, Lexington ................

Jenny Woods, Eaton .....................

Angie DiSalvo, VersaiBes .,,..,,,...,,,,,.

Brenda King, Huron ......................

Angie Smith, St Paris Graham

19:20
. 19;39
. lft38
. 19:43
. 19:50

i9:se
I9:S7
20:01
20:03
20:03
20:04

15, Missie Eetz. Elyria Catiiolic .................

1G. Kim Ciemers, Canton Central Catholic .......

17. Laiua French, Napoleon .

18. Traci GfflispLe, WilUamsport Westfall ,..,..,..

19. Lisa Free, Wauseon .......................

20. Bekld Kickrich, Carrolt Bloom-Carroll ..,,..,..

GIRLS STATE CKOSS COtINTBY MEET RECORI
2.S Miles C, J. RobinBon, Reading
5000 Meters Teresa Dumi, Springfield Catholic Cenl

CLASS AAA
TEAM RESULTS

CHAMPION: WEST CHESTER LAKOTA (Coach Jason Lmdsey) .
3. Miciielle Winterer 44, Tonya Ruth 31. Karen Geiss
S. Naoko Moiikawa 46. Theresa Curry 102, Erin Eiggle

38, Robin Sudbrook
RUNNER-UP: TOLEDO DeVILEISS (Coach Bud Tapola) ............................................

13, Julie Hoover 41, Jodi Kowalsta 104. Karen Schlievert
14. KiisHeinl S3. Katie Travis 112, Bev Robeige
23, Stephanie Sinnei

3. Cincinnati Oak Hills ................................... 133

^ 4. Upper Arlington ...,,.,,...,,.,,,,.,,.,,,..,,,,,,,.,,, 158

5, Lima Shawnee ....................................... 160

6. Mentor .,,.,..,,,.,,.,,,..,...,,,,,.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,. 188*

I' ^clovelleaf •••••••••••••••••• ••••••••••••••••••••^ INDIVIDUAL QUAUFIERS RACE

^ A:olLate^.;.;;.: •••••"•••.......................... ^s ^^^ ^ aa^n^o"^^'""."'"".""".

.9- CTnc>nnati MGAUlev ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• ^ 2: S.^cho^^S^dorwdale '::::::::
20. Cuyaboga Falls .,,..,..,,,..,,.,,,.,,,..,,..,,,,,,,.. 332 ^' ^^^^^^^"'''T-^^'" ."-"uuiiuLu^ ........

Anns Densmoie. Etvria.

;i:s^^r.::::::::::::::::;-:;;::;;;::^ 1:^^1^^::::::::::::;::
5. Teresa Skello, Akron Spiingfield ,,,.,,,..,...

13. Kettering Alter .,.,,...,.,,,.,....,...,....,..,....,,. 331 ^' Tt.°^°'^u-"'i^''''^.;l^^^'*".Ia.It\lu-.._ 'n-_-' '' ' " '
G. JuMe Rhoda, Cincmnati Mount Notre Dame ....

[. Bocky River Magnificat ............................... 386 ^' Jr^'_''.!,^^_^"'^"","u_"^."^.".u''""L^' •"u±""' • ' ' •
1. Dawn WaUace, Galloway Westland ,,.,,......

^£ • • • •-- I —I 1--111-11^',11,.. . . ,, I . 1,11,<

IG. Moaadora'Fifild ".'.'.'.'.'.'.'.'.'.'.'.'.'.'.'."""""" " " " " " ^ 81 KarenRayle- oxfOTd Ta]awandcL .............

^. ^l^ore l-IIeld.'.'.'.'.'.'.'.'.'.'.'.'.'.'.'.'.'.".".'."""."" ""."'^ ^ Kathywelsh. KetieringlFaumout ".'.'.'.'.'.'.'.'.'.'.'.'.

18: Worthmgton ':;;:::;:::;::::;::::::::::::::::::::::::: 4^3 10' Nancy. D.omeu;y;.cm±nalsycamore •••••••••
;P]acedetennmed by better sixth'place fi^hsr" "" " •"••• — ^. ^e^ememTiS,wicM?._,:___' ..........

12. Kathleen Lynch, Columbus Watterson .........
mnmDTOL RESULTS- TEAM RACE ^_ __ _ 13. Shelly Simonds.Qxfoid Talawanda ...........

L BaIbcouItadelupperAIlmgt011 ....................... 18:56.9 i4, Angela-Dme7Lancasfer-7"..7"~..:.^:..^:,.

lichelle Winterer, Wast Chestei Lakota ............. 19:13 IS, Melissa Knabe, Copley

3. Missy_Ellers, Cmcinnati McAuley ....,,...,....,..... 19:34 ig, Kune'Housei.' Delaware Ha'Yes ".'.'.'.'.'. '.'. '.'.'. '.'.

4. Katie Munay, Latewood^^ ... , ^^ ...,,.,,,,.,,,.,,,. 19:39 Ij; CassaDaL[a~George"Clevehnd-Glenvi]le' 1,' .',','.'.'

S, NaoteMorikaw^ West Chester Lakota .............. 19:40 is, janeEvely,Char°don-","~".''~"'.~~-.^.^

6. Mary Loebker, Cincmnati Oalc Hffls .,..,,,..,,....... 19:41 Ig: jemiy'Nicholsoa Z'Mesville' 1 ; '.'.',', '.'. '.'.'.'.'.'.'.'.'.'. '.

7. Shannon O'Connor, Upper Arlmgton .,.,....,...,..,. 19-43 go, MicheUe&iyder, To]edo-Notie bame ".. '.'„ '.'..

8, Wencly Wedge, Lima Shawnee ..................... 19:43

9. Lisa Prey, Cmcnmati McAuley .,,.:.:::,::::.:.::::. 19:44 ."^.STA'"^KUS&^UU"T" KKWKL
w. ^^m^^^^'::::::::::::::::: ^-Ts I^Mles_ ^^iCTde]'s?,"'.BrdTO.Hte.BIeck3vi116
11, J^yLohi7cmucmD^McA^r^L.:;;::;:::::;::;:: 19;52 soo° Mete]rB Kristy OIrel clavton Northmont
12. Sue Wagner, Lodi Cloverleaf ....................... 19:54

13. JuMe Hoover, Toledo DeVilbiss .,.....,..,,......,... 19:SS

14, Kris Heinl, Toledo DeVilbiss ,..,...,.,.......,,.,,.. I9;57

15. Stephanie Bucley, Cuyahoga Falls ................... 30:06

16. Tammy Long, Cuyahoga Falls ....................... 20:07

17, Carol North, Lima Shawnee ,..,..,.,,.,,.,.,,,.,,... 30:07

18. Lisa Clarl':, Avon Lake ............................. 20:10

19, Pauline Van Burik, Lakewood .......,...,,..,,,,,.,, 30:10

20. Caria Magliano, Cmcinnati Oak Hills ................. 20:11
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THE OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY, NORTH FACILITY COURSE
October 27, 1984

Ron Althoff, Manager

CLASS A
TEAM RESULTS

CHAMPION: FINDLA.Y LIBERTY. BENTON (Coach Pat Wagsei) ..,,,,... .......................... 43

1. Micki Bish 3. Tracy Burry 23. Betty Inbody
3. Deanne Home 14. Lori Fiey 28. Kathy LaRoche

RUNKER-UP; LANCASTER FISHER CATHOLIC (Coach Joanne Marcinko) ,...........,,.,..,,,....... 4S

4. Kathy McDaniel 11. Sarah Obertiauser 16. Tracy Waugli
7, Shelly Waugh 13, Theresa Stai 39. Nathalie Gatoux

10. Claire Boston

13
. 100 INDmDUAL QBALIFIERS RACE
. . . 105 1. Shari Coressel, Aichbold ........................... ]9:4S.l

3 Rosecrans ,........,,,.,..............,...,,. 113 3. Molly Woodrufi, C3reenwich South Cential ............ 20:04

INDIVIDUSIi RESULTS _ TEAM RACE ^' Cindy Britton, NorEh Robinson Colonel Ciawford .,,... 20:09
!b, Findlay Liberty-Benton ...,..,.,.,,,..,... 19:16.3 *. Jackie ^Graiol, Eussia ^ . ........,,.,,,,...,........., 20:13

-tome, Fincflay Liberty-Benton ............... 19;18 5. LamaWilson^Hicksyille ............................ 20:24

rry, Fmdlay'Liberty-Benton ,......,...,.,.., 20:03 G. KLmYos^Ashland^Crestview^^.. ,, .^ , .^ ............ 30:36

Daniel. Lancaster Fisher Catholic ,.,,,..,,.. 20:21 7' cilldy Pickermg, Gates MiHs Gilmour Academy ....... 20:46'

3, Bolkins '"',-.-. .,,..,,.............,......., 20:33 s' Tma NaPLe1' Lewisburg Twin Valley South ......,,.., 20:52

pp, ZanesvffleRosecrans ......,.,.'.,,,.',,,. 30:35 ^ EiameGony^Fcemo^ St. Joseph ,.,,....,.........., 20:56

augh, Laneastei Fishei Catholic .,,,..;;..;;. 20:43 I0' stacy Noon. Detence Ayersvme ..................... 21:03

ers. Mmster-'.-..,...,,,..,..........,..,,... 31:00 1L Dawn Anigoni, Newbuiy ...,,,..,,....,.........,.. 21;07

ilBalso, KirUand ....,...,..,.,..,,...,...... 21:06 13' 3heila Balser. Hicksville ............................ 21:09

Eton, Lancaster Fisher Catholic ...:...:..,.., 21:08 13. DODna VanDom, Cardmgton Luicoln ^ ............... 3];]4

lerhauser, Lancaster Fishei CathoUc ,..,..... 31:10 14' Nancy Shefchuk, _Middlefield Caidinal .,...,,.,,,.... 21:17

eyer, Minstei"",", ........................... 21:10 15' Lisa Gabiielso^i, Bnstolv^LleBristol ................... 31:20

Stai, Lancaster Fisher Catholic .,,.........,•. 31;15 I6' ly/ H™zikei, RocWord parkway .......,...,,.,,,,... 21:EO

r, Findlay Liberty-Benton ..,..,,..,,,....... 31:21 17' DianeVese'. Cmcumati Maiiemont ^ , , ...^,...^... . . . 31:47

3 Weaver, Minster ,,.....,.........,..,,... 21:23 ^, Aim. Wechtei, New Washington Buckeye Central ...... 33:07

augh, Lancaster Fisher Catholic .......,,..., 31:30 19. Lori Kovac^k, Shadyside ^ ,__..... .. .^................ aa23

t Kepic, Kiitland ..........,,..,,,..,,...... 21:40 3^' Vanessa Ebbrechf, Amanda-Clearcreek .............. 22:43

mmei, Miastei ,,,,......,..,,, 21:44 GIRLS STATE CROSS CCTONTRY MEET RECOHD — CLASS A
oss, Botlans ,.........,,,.,,.........,...,, 31:45 2.S Miles Patty Metzle]-, N. Jack. Jackson-Milton 13:50 1931

y, ZanesviUe Rosecrans ......,,,..,,........ 31:46 SOOO Meters Patty Metzler, N, Jack, Jackson-MUton 17:17,8 1983

CH&MKON:

RUNNER-UP:

47. Stephanie Pjcketson
56, Bobbie Davis

Waterloo

CLASS AA
TEAM RESULTS

RAVENNA SOUTHEAST (Coach Ray Sheets) , .
1. Julie Dias 13. Sue Conway
3. Joanna Dias 39. Joey Conway

SPRINGFIELD NORTHEASTERN (Coach Mark Klopfenstein) ....
8. Angle Kadeh 3S. Susie HiU S4. KeEli Shoie

]], Ciiailene Gillaid 40, Lama Parkei 62. Joanie Pitstick
24. Kenee Haggy

114
133
139
146
153

.. 156

193
Margaretta
Sver Valley

INDIVIDUJtL RESULTS — TEAM RACE
;, Raveima Soutlieast . . .

syer, Norwalk .,..,,,..,,......,......,

ias, Raventia Southeast . . .

Kalikin, Olmsted Falls ..................

Calikin, Otaisted Falls ,,.,,,.,,..........

son, Reading ,............,,.,.

•ndei, Nlanon Eiver Valley ..............

8. Angie Kadeh, Springfield Nortlieastem ........

9. Kathy Lowdon, Atwatei Wateiloo
10. Jeannie Forbes, Marion River Valley ..........

11. Charlene DiUacd, Spiingfield Northeastern .,,..
13. Nancy Starr, Buiton Berkshiie .
13, Sue Conway, Savenna Southeast .,,..,,,......

310 ]4. Anndee Patrick, Reading ....................

.... 233 IS, Kim Fiona, Builon Berkshiie .................

238 16. AaUsje Vandeivee, Bellevue , . .

17. Laura Hastedt, Dover . . . .

18:00.3 18- Tonya ArbogaEt, Norwalk ,..,,,..,...........

18:43 19. Kathy Urry, Qtaisted FEOIS ...................

16:49 30. Wendy Schlarb, Atwatei Waterloo ............

19:1G INDIVIDUAL QUALIFIERS RACE
19:24 1. Michelle Sica, Cincnmati Roger Bacon ..,...,

19:36 B, Wilma DePioie, Youngstown Ursuline ,,....,..

19:28 3. Karia Rutherford, Bexley ..........,,....,..,

16

19;34
19:42
19:44
19:43

. 19:47
19:48
19:59
20:03
20:03
20:OG
20;08
30:13
20:19

is: ie. 3
19:07
19:13

4, Tina Maynaid, Wlieeleisbuig ........,,..,,,..,..... 19:20

S. Theresa Jones, Coshocton ,,.........,,,.,.,..,..... 19:39

6. Chris Nichols, MarysviUe ,,..,..........,...,,,...,. 19:38

1. Kelly O'Kourke, Twinsbuig Chamberiin .............. 19:43

6, Tammy Haivey, Zoarville Tuscaiawas Valley ,..,...... 19:50

9. Tina DeMaiis, BetiieS-Tate .,...,,,..,..........,.,., 19:56

10. Maria Penager, Lexington .......................... 19:57

11, Jenny Woods, Baton ...,,.,,,.........,,,,.,,...... 20:01

12. Angle DiSalvo, Versailles ......,,.,.,,,............. 20-03

13. Brenda King, Huron ...,..,,.............,.,.,,,..,, 30:03

14, Angie Smith, St. Paris Graham .....,,.,,,............ 30:04

IS. Missie Betz, Eiyria Catholic ................,,,,.,,,. 20:03

16. Kim Cremers, Canton Cential Catholic ........„..,,,, 30:05

17. Laura Frenci-i, Napoleon ............,,,,.,,......... 20:06

18, Tract Gfllispie, WilUamspoit WesffaU ................. 30;08

19. Lisa Free, Wauseon ............................... 20:12

20. Bekki Eickrich, Canoll Bloom-Carroll ................ 20:14

GtRLS STATE CROSS COUNTRY MEET RECORD — CLASS AA
2,5 MHes C. J, Robinson, Reading 13:33.9 1981
GOOOMeteis Teresa Dunn, Springfield Ca&oUc Central 17:43.5 i982

CLASS AAA
TEAM RESULTS

CHAMPION: WEST CHESTER LAKOTA (Coacti Jason Liudaey)
2, Michelle Wintere]- 44. Tonya Ru.th
S. Naoko Morikawa 46. Theresa Curry

38. Robin Sudbrook
aUNNER-UF: TOLEDO DeVILBISS (Coach Bud Tapola) , ....

13. Jiilie Hoover 4]. Jodi Kowalsla
14. Kjis Heinl 58, Katie Travis
22. Stephanie Sinner

3. Cincinnati Oak Hills ..,,..,,,.,,,..,,.............,..., 153

4). 4, Uppei Ailington ,..,,.,,.............,...,,..,,...,.., 158

5. Lima Shawnee ......,......,.,,.,,.,,,............... 1GO

6, Mentor .......,,.,,,.,,,.,,..............,,.,,.,.,,.. ]88*

7, Lodi Cioverleaf ...................................... 188

6. Avon Lake ,.,,,...,........,,....,..,,,.,,,.,,...,... 215

9. Cincinnati McAuley ...,.,.,,,,,.,...,................. 23G

10. Cuyahoga Falls ,...,..,,.............,...,.,.,,,.,,.. 333

11, Toledo Whitmei ...,...,,.,,,,..,,..................,. 373

12. Lakewood .,.................,...,,,.,,,. ........... 274

13. Kettering Alter ,...,,,..,,.,......'....,...,...,.,.,,.. 281

14, Rocky Rivei Magnificat ............................... 285

IS. Brecksville ,..,,...,....................,.,..,,,..,.. 326

16. Mogadoie Field ......,....,.,.,,..,,..,,,.,.......... 329

17. Athens ,..,,......................,...,,,..,,...,,.,, 373

18. Woithington ..,,,,..,..,,..............,........,,.,, 413

*Place determined by better sixth place fuiLsIier

ENDIvroUAI, RESULTS — TEAM RACE
1. Barb Couitade, Upper Ailington ,..,,,.,,,........... 1G:SG.9

2. MicheUe Winterei, West Chester Lakota ............. 19:12

3, Missy Ellers, Cmcinna.tL McAuley ..,,...,....,....... 19:24

4. Katie Murray, Lakewood .............,.......,,,,., 19:39

S. Naokn Moiikawa, West Chester Lakota .............. 19:40

6, Mary Loebker, Cincinaati Oak Hills .,,,...,,..,,..... 19:41

1. Shannon O'Connor, Upper Arlington .....,...,...,,,. 19;42

G. Wendy Wedge, Lima Shawnee ..................... 19:43

9, Lisa Frey, Cinciraiati McAuley ......,...,,,.,.,,..,, 19:44

10. Joanna Butts, Rocky River Magnificat ................. 19:45

11, Jenny Lohr, Cincinnati M:cAuIey .....,...,,,.,,,...,. 19.53

12. Sue Wagner, Lodi Cloverieaf ....................... 19:84

13. Julie Hoover, Toledo DeVilbiss .,,,.,,,...,........,. 19:SS

14, Kris Hein], Toledo DeVQbiss ........,...,,....,..,,, ]9;57

IS. Stephanie Buileyi Cuyahoga Falls .
16. Tammy Long, Cuyahoga Falls ,, , , .

17. Caiol North, Lima Ehawnee .......

18. Lisa Clark, Avon Lake ...........

19. Pauline Van Burik, Lakewood .,,,.

20. Caila Magiiano, Cinci'nnati Oak Hills

20:06
20:07
30:07
20:10
30:10
20:11

Sl. Karen Geiss
103. Erin Riggle

104. Karen Schlieveri
113. BevRoberge

INDIVIDUAL QUAUTIERS RACE
1. Kristy On;a, Clayton NoiUimont .............

2. Chiyssa Nicholas, Dayton Meadowdale .........

3. Aiine Densmore, Elyiia ,.,............,.,.,

4. Nessa Arnold, Troy ..........................

5, Teresa Skeilo, Akion Sptingfield ..............

6. JulLe Rhoda, Cinoranati Mount Notre Darne . . .
7. Dawn Wallace, Galloway Wesiland ............

8. Kaien Rayle, Cteford Talawanda ,,,............

9. Kathy Welsh, Kettering Fainnont ,,.,,,.,......

10, Nancy Domielly, Cmciimati Sycamore .......

11. Deniae Klemencic, Wickliffe ,..,,.,,,..,......

12. Kathleen Lynch, Columbus Watteison
i3. Slielly Simonds, Oxford Talawgada ...,...,.,,.

14. Angela DUle, Larscastei ......,..,,,,..,......

15. Melissa Knabe, Copley .,,.,,...,.............

16. Carrie Houser, Delaware Hayes .,..,,..,,.....

17, Cassandra George, Cleveland GlenviBe ........

18. Jane Evely, Chardon
19. Jenny Nicholson, Zanesville . .
30, Michelle Snyder, Toledo Notre Dame ..........

GIVOS STATE CROSS COUNTRY MEET RECORD
2.5 Mfles Ann Hendereon, Bidvw. Hts, Brecksville
5000 Meters Kristy One, Claytoi) Nortbmont

..... ia:2e.s

..... 18:44

.. ... 18:48

. 18:53
.... 19:04

19:11
. .... 19:12

19:19
., ... 19;30

. ia:22
.. ... 19:33

.. ... 19:33

.. 19:30

.. ... 19:35

. 19:37
.. ... 19;38

.. 20:03

30:10
20:10
20:12

CLASS AAA
13:46.2 197E
17; 15,6 19S2

17


